

Acumera launches Verifone Commander POS backup service that backs up the Verifone Commander POS configuration files

The Acumera Verifone Commander POS backup service reduces store downtime during a Verifone Commander reload and protects sales and brand reputation.

AUSTIN, TX, USA, June 29, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Acumera, a leading network operation, visualization, and security services provider, announced the launch of its



new <u>Verifone Commander POS backup service</u>. This offering, managed through a containerized edge computing workload in Acumera's AcuVigil[™] dashboard, backs up the Verifone Commander point-of-sale (POS) configuration files to a cloud-based storage location.

"

The Acumera Verifone Commander POS backup service ensures stores always have an up-to-date POS backup and enables easy identification and correction of misconfigurations." *Roberto Chang, Acumera EVP, Operations* According to Roberto Chang, Acumera's EVP, Operations, "the Acumera Verifone Commander POS backup service ensures stores always have an up-to-date POS backup and enables easy identification and correction of misconfigurations. This results in reduced store downtime by 3 to 5 hours during a Verifone Commander reload and protection of sales and brand reputation."

Acumera's Verifone Commander POS backup service provides daily backup of POS configuration files, backup retention for 180 days (with the most current file stored indefinitely), notification of configuration file changes, and

downloadable backup configuration files. It can be accessed by in-house and third-party service company VASCs through the <u>AcuVigil dashboard</u> and complies with Verifone SMS Import Export utility standards to successfully get the POS back online. When combined with Acumera's <u>AcuLink™ Remote Access Service</u>, the workload enables junior technicians to perform an onsite Commander reload while senior techs restore the data remotely.

The new workload is part of Acumera's full suite of cloud-based containerized edge computing workloads for security, monitoring, compliance and analytics of the digital estate. Acumera is also a Verifone and Gilbarco certified managed network service provider (MNSP) and is listed on the Visa and MasterCard Global Registries of PCI compliant service providers.

To find out more about the Verifone Commander POS backup service, stores can visit acumera.com or contact Acumera at 512.687.7410.

About Acumera

Acumera is the leading supplier of network operation, visualization, and security services via orchestration of business, networking, and security workloads in the cloud, near the edge and at the edge. Acumera fully secures



entire networks, point-of-sale (POS) systems, and IoT devices and safeguards sensitive data, maximizes uptime, provides device-level visibility, and simplifies compliance for businesses in the convenience store, petroleum, restaurant, retail, unmanned parking, and other industries. Acumera's robust, scalable platform provides a full suite of containerized edge computing workloads for security, monitoring, management, analytics, loyalty programs, and more. Acumera is listed on the Visa and MasterCard Global Registries of PCI compliant service providers. Learn more at acumera.net.

Acumera, AcuVigil, AcuLink and the Acumera logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Acumera Inc. in the United States and other countries.

Verifone and Verifone Commander are registered trademarks of Verifone, Inc.

Trish McCoy Acumera, Inc. +1 512-687-7400 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/544982593

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.